PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Cheng Wei HUANG	10/03/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING, INC.		
Street Address:	26, Chin 3rd Road		
Internal Address:	Nantze Export Processing Zone		
City:	Kaohsiung		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11627237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: klbryant@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4459-219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=2007-01-25--Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Cheng Wei HUANG (2) (3)	(4) (5) (6)			n.n.y
who have made a certain new and useful inventio	n, hereby sell, assig	n and transfer un	to	naig
Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, Inc.	to a state of the second and the second are the second as the second as the second as the second as the second		All-Till North Control to Little Standard, Control Add Hold Hall (1931), 25 (2015) All Ball London and Allian	inite opinion (1994-1999) St. Mallet II
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designate America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invent	d "ASSIGNEE") the	entire right, title a	and interest for the Un	ited States of
PACKAGE STRUCTURE				
for which an application for United States Letters i Serial No; or	Patent was filed on		, and identified by Un	ited States
(a) for which an application for United States Le	tters Patent was exi	ecuted on <u>Oc</u>	ctober 3, 2006	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and requesting any and all United States Letters Patent which matcontinuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIG representatives; the undersigned agree that the at ASSIGNEE;	y be granted therefo I the right to all bene NEE_for its interest	or and any and all offits under the Interest ASSIGNEE H	extensions, divisions, ernational Convention	reissues, for the
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transf application for and obtaining original, divisional, re the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and I improvements, and applications for patent based to any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors full protection and title in and to the invention herel	issued or extended legal representative thereon, growing ou assions and legal	Letters Patent of s, and without furt f of or related to the	the United States, upon ther remuneration, in a	on request of and to any
SIGNED on the date indicated aside our signature	\$: -			
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
1) Signature: Cheng Wei Hugyg Name: Cheng Wei HUANG	<u> </u>	October 3, 2006		
2) Signature:				
Name:	TO A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH	\$100 Approximation (1995)		_
3) Signature:				
Name:	-		10 Land - 10 Control of the Control	
4) Signature: Name:		And the second s		
5) Signature:				
Name:	1956416/PARIStrawness	The second secon	Vyjaniaki.	
6) Signature:				

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0986

Name